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Kanaler, LA9IHA

IARU CH

RF81
RF83
RF85
RF87
RF89
RF91
RF93
RF95

IARU CH

RV48
RV49
RV50
RV51
RV52
RV53
RV54
RV55
RV56
RV57
RV58
RV59
RV60
RV61
RV62
RV63

IARU CH

RU368
RU370
RU372
RU374
RU376
RU378
RU380
RU382
RU384
RU386
RU388
RU390
RU392
RU39%4
RU396
RU398

RX FREQ

51.210
51.230
51.250
51.270
51.290
51.310
51.330
51.350

TX FREQ

145.0000
145.0125
145.0250
145.0375
145.0500
145.0625
145.0750
145.0875
145.1000
145.1125
145.1250
145.1375
145.1500
145.1625
145.1750
145.1875

70 cm

TX FREQ

432.6000
432.6250
432.6500
432.6750
432.7000
432.7250
432.7500
432.7750
432.8000
432.8250
432.8500
432.8750
432.9000
432.9250
432.9500
432.9750

TX FREQ

51.810
51.830
51.850
51.870
51.890
51.910
51.930
51.950

145.6000
145.6125
145.6250
145.6375
145.6500
145.6625
145.6750
145.6875
145.7000
145.7125
145.7250
145.7375
145.7500
145.7625
145.7750
145.7875

Programmerte

RX FREQ Sep

-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6
-0.6

RX FREQ Sep

434.6000
434.6250
434.6500
434.6750
434.7000
434.7250
434.7500
434.7750
434.8000
434.8250
434.8500
434.8750
434.9000
434.9250
434.9500
434.9750

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

Ombo

Stord / Flekkefjord / Kristiansand

Haugesund / Aseral

Sandnes / Mandal

Lista / Sauda / Arendal / Kongsberg / Trondheim
Egersund

Kristiansand

Stavanger Sgnderled

Rennesgyhornet
Stord

Sandnes, Feistein
Karmay
Stavanger

Kvinesheia
Sandnes, Bogafjell

Follo
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Channel
L1
L2

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78A
87
88
WEL1
WE2
WE3
WE4
WES5
WE6
WE7
WES
WE9
WEIL0

Maritime frequencies

Frq, RX
155.500
156.525
156.400
156.450
156.500
156.550
156.600
156.650
156.700
156.750
156.800
156.850
156.375
156.425
156.475
156.525
156.575
156.625
156.675
156.725
156.775
156.825
156.875
156.925
156.925
157.375
157.425
162.550
162.400
162.475
162.425
162.450
162.500
162.525
161.650
161.775
163.275

Frq, TX
155.500
156.525
156.400
156.450
156.500
156.550
156.600
156.650
156.700
156.750
156.800
156.850
156.375
156.425
156.475
156.525
156.575
156.625
156.675
156.725
156.775
156.825
156.875
156.925
156.925
157.375
157.425

Programmerte

Sep

Note
Fritidsbat
Fritidsbat

International only
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial

Port Operations
Locks, canals, Pilots

Port Operations

Envirnoment, Hydrographic

Calling/Distress
State Control
Commercial

Non-Commercial
Non-Commercial
Non-Commercial
Non-Commercial
Non-Commercial
Non-Commercial
Non-Commercial
GUARD CHANNEL
GUARD CHANNEL
Commercial
International only
Non-Commercial
Public Correspondence
International only

NOAA Weather

NOAA Weather

NOAA Weather

NOAA Weather

NOAA Weather

NOAA Weather

NOAA Weather

NOAA Weather

NOAA Weather

NOAA Weather
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Ship/Ship

Ship RX only
Yes
No

Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only

Ship/Shore

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Ship RX only
Distress call

Yes

Yes
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only
Ship RX only



